From: Larry Visoski -}
To: Je vacation <jeevacationf@gmail.com=>
Subject: Fwd: BBI Documents
Date: Mon, 14 Nov 2016 20:58:11 +0000

From Husham
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Husham Osman &—'—-‘*
Date: November 14, 2016 at 3:43:03 PM EST

To: "
Ce: Larry Visoski <
Subject: Re: BBJ Documents

=, Darren Indyke < =

Dear John

It's been really nice talking to you. [ am feeling a lot more comfortable moving forward on this project with
your involvement.

Based on the discussion you don't seem to see major blocks against US C of A issuance. The paperwork you
recieved is FAA approved and in order. The main thing you would like to verify with H4 is the extra 3 seats
activation to change cabin to 22 seats. Then we will know what process 1s needed and the buyer can decide he
operates 19 or 22 seats private. We will await your feedback on that.

As discussed we target the 1st December to start the PPL. We would obviously appreciate your schedule
matching this and should you see any 1ssues please advise us to align accordingly. Both our bosses are keen to

close before the end of the year.

Please feel free to add any points in case | missed anything. Once again it's been pleasure talking to you and |
do look forward to work with you on this project.

Best regards
Hush Osman

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

Original Message

Sent: Monday, 14 November 2016 18:09
To: Husham Osman

Ce: Larry Visoski; Darren Indyke
Subject: Fw: BBJ Documents

Husham,

I will be unavailable for the next three hours. [ will be available after
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that and all evening. If we do not make contact today, please send me a

number where you can be reached and [ will call you early my time on Tuesday

maorning.

John Shrout

----- Original Message-----
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 11:33 AM
To: Husham Osman

Subject: Re: BBJ Documents

----- Original Message-----
From: Husham Osman

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 11:17 AM
To: N : Lorry Visoski

Cec: Darren Indvke
Subject: Re: BBJ Documents

Sure, please send me a number [ can call

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

Original Message

Sent: Monday, 14 November 2016 16:46
To: Husham Osman; Larry Visoski

Ce: Darren Indyke

Subject: Re: BBJ Documents

Hi Husham,
Could vou call me within the next hour? I look forward to yvour call.
John

————— Original Message-----

From: Husham Osman

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 10:25 AM
To: I - oy Visoski

Ce: Darren Indyke
Subject: Re: BBJ Documents

Hi John
Thanks for confirmation.
Can you send me a good number please for you? [ tried previously couldn't

get through. Am in Germany till Friday so in good time zone for a chat.

Regards
Husham
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Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.
Original Message

From:

Sent: Monday, 14 November 2016 05:07
To: Larry Visoski; Husham Osman

Cc: Darren Indyke

Subject: Re: BBJ Documents

Hello Larry and Husham,

Thank you both for the package of documents | received concerning the cabin
STC, the aux tanks and the cockpit door. | will review these documents on
Monday, November 15, 2016, and get back with any questions.

Larry, to answer your question, [ have not spoken to Husham yet.  Early in
this process, | thought we had a phone contact set up but we never made
contact. | am open to having a discussion any time a call can be set up

that is convenient to all.

Best regards,

John Shrout

————— Original Message-----

From: Larry Visoski

Sent: Sunday, November 13, 2016 1:53 PM
To: John Shrout

Cc: Darren Indyke

Subject: BBJ

Hello John,

Have you spoken to Husham directly yet, explaining what you require from him
ref US C OFfA?

Can you call me today to discuss?
h cell

Thank you,
Larry Visoski

Sent from my iPhone
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